

CASE NO.: A10-2041

MINNESOTA COURT OF APPEALS

Linda Zinter,)
)
Plaintiff-Appellant)
)
v.)
)
University of Minnesota and)
Robert H. Bruininks)
)
Defendants-Respondents)

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Counsel for Appellant:

Steven E. Uhr, Esq.
 4524 Balfanz Rd.
 Edina, MN 55435
 (952) 239-0346
 MN.No.: 284038

Counsel for Respondents:

Brian J. Slovut, Esq.
 Associate General Counsel
 University of Minnesota
 360 McNamara Alumni Center
 200 Oak Street, S.E.
 Minneapolis, MN 55455
 (612) 624-4100
 MN. No.: 236846

Table of Contents

I. Professor Johnson’s Intent is Not Relevant to Plaintiff’s Breach of Contract Claims.1

II. Plaintiff Has Never Claimed She Could Take “Any Courses” That Add Up to Thirty Credits.3

III. Plaintiff Was Not Required to File a Formal Academic Grievance4

IV. The Decision in *Mitchell v. Steffen* Supports Plaintiff’s Position5

V. The Court Has the Authority to Remove From Plaintiff’s Record the Two Courses She Was Forced to Take in Excess of the Published Degree Requirements.6

Conclusion7

Table of Authorities

Cases

Cecil v. Bellevue Hospital Medical School, 14 N.Y.S. 4903

Shuffer v. Board of Trustee, 136 Cal Rptr. 5273

Mitchell v. Stevens, 487 N.W.2d 896 (Minn. Ct. App. 1992)5

University of Texas v. Than, 901 S.W.2d 9267

Rules:

Rule 56.05, MinnR.Civ.Pro.4
